

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

PH: 304-763-4573 Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

#### **Aspen Corporation**



To:	Chuck Bowman  Department of Adminis	tration	From:	Linda C. Freeman	
	Purchasing Division, Bu	uilding #16			<u> </u>
	2019 Washington Street	et, East			<u> </u>
	Charleston, WV 25305	-0130			
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages:	23	
Phone:	304-558-2157		Date:	4-14-2011	
Re:	DRAWDY CIRCLE PO	RTALS	CC:	File	
☐ Urgent ☐ For Review		□ Please Con	ament	☐ Please Reply	□ Please Recycle
• Com	ments:				
Buye	r:	CB-23			
RFQ, NO.		DEP15343			
Bid C	pening Date:	April 14, 20	11		
Bid C	pening Time:	1:30 PM			

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



ANDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

∵R	FÖ	NU	M	9 E	Ħ			-	W
	ום	EΡ	1	5	3	4	3		

	••	
r: Accep	AGE	138.73
i		. !

S. S. S. S. ADI	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN
3 N 4 - 5 F	8-2157

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHTTERMS 04/04/2011 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/14/2011 AMOUNT UOP UNIT.PRICE LINE QUANTITY \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM NO. 1 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE DRAWDY CIRCLE PORTALS PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, THE Q/A, AND SPECIFICATION REVISIONS RESULTING FROM THE 03/17/11 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 04/14/11 AT 1:30 PM. 0001 JB 1962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15343 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: Will oktow SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 4-14-11 304-763-4573 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for MARIENTERS TO NUMBER TO Quotation

**DEP15343** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE PARTY

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

1.000			<u> </u>	25004	004	720 0477
DATE PRIN		ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		/2011	<u> </u>	ID OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEMNUMBER	anti na manahayan sara	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		JB	962-73			
	RECLAMATION	* [ 1	ION OF LAND &	OTHER PROP	ERTIES	
			CHASING DIVISI ENT OF ENVIRON			
	IS SOLICITE	ING BIDS FR	OM QUALIFIED C LL LABOR AND M	ONTRACTORS	FOR A	
	RECLAMATION	N OF 0.4-AC	ABANDONED MIN	IE PROJECT	KNOWN AS	
	· ·	( 1	(BOONE CO.).		NEAR	
		1 [	REBID CONFEREN			
•	REQUIRED TO	ATTEND TH	IS MEETING. F LL RESULT IN I	AILURE TO	ATTEND TH	
	BIDDER. AL	SO, PREBID	ON MAY REPRESE S will involve	EXTENSIVE	FOOT	
	WEATHER.	R DIFFICULT	TERRAIN AND/O	OR DURING I	NCLEMENT .	
			ILL BE MADE AN			
	OFFICIAL DO	CUMENT VER	IFYING ATTENDA	NCE AT THE	MANDATORY	
	REPRESENTAT		N THE ATTENDAM		IILL RESULT	
	THE BIDDER	IS RESPONS	MENTATION TO VIBLE FOR ENSUR	RING THEY H	IAVE	·
	SHEET. THE	E PURCHASIN	TION REQUIRED  G DIVISION AND	THE STATE	AGENCY	
			ESPONSIBILITY HE PRE-BID AT			
		** See P	LEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS: A			
SIGNATURE	-11-6	IFEIN	TELEPH 3 ov	<u>4.763-4573</u>		4-14-11
TITLE Vice	President	25-062°	7766-001	A	DDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

;304-763-4591

‡ 4*/* 23



BIONATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130...
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

304-763-4573

## Request for Quotation

DEP15343

dev:	PAGE	
		_

ADDRESS COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF A TENTION OF A TEN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENV B DEF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SH-P-TO

DATE RRINTED TERMS OF SALE. SHIP VIA. F.O.B. 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/14/2011 01;30PM CAT QUANTITY LINE LOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE RT. 64 EAST TO MARMET EXIT. MARMET, TAKE RT. 94 SOUTH TO RACINE. IN RACINE, TAKE RT, 3 WEST. TRAVEL 6.5 MILES TO SITE ON LEFT SIDE OF SITE IS APPROXIMATELY 0.1 MILES PAST DRAWDY CHURCH OF CHRIST. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 11D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

304-763-4573

#### **Request for** Quotation

**DEP15343** 

PAGE		
		PAGE
	_	7
		روء ا

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF HILL. CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATERRIN	TED	TEP	IMS OF SALE	886 P.		SHIP VIA		F,O,8		FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/						•				
BID OPENING DATE	45-7-77-77-77-7	04/14/	1100 12 1101 1	religious de la constant		es de Sternist	BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QD,	ANTITY	UOP	CAT.	) ire	MNUMBER		UNITPAL	CE	AMOUNT
and the top of the second second second	1								****	
	VIRCI	Nta cod	E EA	TIUD	F TN S	IIRMTT	THE	SIGNED DRU	c-	
•								SHALL RESU		•
		SQUALIF					B 7.10	SHALL RESO	-,	
	NOTIC	E TO PR	OCEED:	TΗ	IS CON	TRACT	IS T	O BE PERFO	RMED	
								ICE TO PRO		
								ED, THE FU		
	1		CHASE	ORDE	R WILL	BE CO	DISNO	ERED NOTIC	E TO	
	PROCE	ED.								
•	CANCE	I FATTON	75346	חזמ	COTOD	ar niu	201146	ING RESERV	TO THE	
								ELY UPON W		
								OR WORKMAN		
								DO NOT CO		
								CONTRACT	•	
	HEREI									•
			1					ACTOR SHAL		
								ABOR MINIM	IUM WAGE	
٠								PURSUANT		· ·
		ST VIRG						001502		
	CPREV	AILING	WAGE	AIES	APPLY	10 11	HIS P	ROJECT.)		
	ARRIT	RATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES	MADE	TO A	RBITRATION	l OR	
								ANY INTERE		
					1			IS CONTRAC		
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICAN	INS	TITUTE	OF A	RCHIT	ECTS DOCUM	IENTS	
	PERTA	INING 1	O THIS	CON	TRACT	ARE H	EREBY	DELETED.		
		_								
								IRED TO PR		
	A CER	TIFICAT	E FROM	1 WOR	KERS	COMPE	NSATI	DN IF SUCC	ESSFUL.	}
	A 1 1 10	e mue i	TEME (	יטברצ	ED BEL	ON LIT	ם כו ו	A REQUIRE	MENT	
		IS CONT		- NECK	CD BCC	OM MI	LL DC	A KEWOIKE	S VI CE IN I	
		AS CON								
	CXX	INSURAN	CE: S	JCCES	SFUL V	ENDOR	SHAL	L FURNISH	PROOF	
			-l							
SIGNATURE		System Clinical	eriniya.	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE		S AND CO	NDITIONS :: : :::::::	DATE	
O'CHOT ONE						1,500			10015	

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

#### Request for Quotation

	"	•
: ::P	AGE	7.7
	_	-
	4	

....ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED: 8 (200)	aliensensense	MS OF SALE	e de la	11.000 SHIP.	/IA	Villa Santa	<b>F.O.B</b> .	& 2.00	A FREIGHT TERMS	Marinta
02/10/			<u>. გ. 116 თი 12</u>		<u> Partition de la constant</u>	2 260 × 261 × 61 20 112	1 20100126 11 126 1	1777			
BID OPENING DATE		04/14/	2011			BID	PENING TIME 01:30		30PM	PM	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO,	ITEM NUI	27 (1543), 200, 200, 200	*15*10 1111 11111	UNITERICE		AMOUNT	
	ISSUA THE B	NCE OF ID DOCU	CONTRA MENTS,	CT. THE	LIABILITY UNLESS O MINIMUM 250,000.	THERWIS	E SPEC	IFIED IN			
	FURNI	SH PROD	F OF B	UILD	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R	ISK IN	SURANCE	IN		
	THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE STATE IN LI UNDER ACCEP	ID PAYATTED WIR SHALL BON MAY BE OCABLE NT SURE OF WESE U OF A \$100,000 TABLE	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO D FOR PROVI LETTER TY COM T VIRG BOND OO. P	THE FURN 100% DED OF WINIA WILL PERSO	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ A LETT ONLY BE NAL OR BU THE 5% BI ERIAL BOO	WEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST V	IRGINI THE BOND F THE CERTI FURNIS REDIT FOR F CHECKS	A,SHALL SUCCESSF AND LAB CONTRACT FIED CHE HED BY A NESS IN SUBMITTE ROJECTS ARE NOT	BE UL OR/ CK, TH		
	BOND		G THE	ROOF	A TWO ING SYSTE				NT		
		11/00 *****	*****	<del>***</del> *	*****	<del>*****</del>	*****	********	***		
	CEXPI COMPL EVALU	RATION ETE THI IATION	DATE: IS ORIC O DETE	01/3 GINAL ERMIN	TION FORM 1/2013) FORM TO E YOUR E	IS ATTAC OBTAIN LIGIBILI	HED. AN AVS	YOU MUST S DATA AN AML			
SIGNATURE -	ang tenggang paga	Control of the Contro	por parágable de	Sec. Ut	Artide OINE EQU	TELEPHONE	West Horse		DATE	to dia di transcori finatori decenti, i bitan	4000 D
TITLE			FEIN				ı	ADDDESS OUA	NOTE	O DE NOTED ABOVI	=

DANIELS WV



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

## Request for PRONUMBER 1

**DEP15343** 

HARME ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (CATTENTION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

02/10/ OPENING DATE:			0011		<u> </u>	D.T.D.	ODENT	NO TIME		. 700M
LINE	supersonal transfer	<u>04/14/</u> Ntity	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUA	90	UPENI	NG TIME Uniterice		: 30PM AMOUNT
	CONTRA	CTOR	TUTC	TC A	REQUIREM	CNT IINN	ED 30	CED 97	6 16	
	1				029-0119					
					CAN CONTA					
	i				S.OSMRE.G					
	*****	*****	****	****	******	****	****	***	***	
			CD	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE				
	WEST V	TRETNT	Δ <b>ς</b> τΔ	TE CO	DE 21-11-	2 REGUT	RES T	ματ ΔΙΙ		
					RFORM CON					
		MUST B		1				CONTRAC		
	1				OWERED TO					
	LICENS				FOR A CO   West vir					
					ING 3, RO					
	WV 253	05, PH	. 304	-558-	7890.					
	WEST V	TOCTNI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	11 8500	TRES	ΛΝΥ	•	
					INCLUDE T				ENSE	
	1	ON TH	1	1						
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:		. 1				
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	l	Aspe	J. Co	.pos	ation	Ž	
			1		1 1.31	000				
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	<del>.</del>		ير جي	·		
	THE SI	ICCESSE	UI BT	DDFR	WILL BE R	FOUTRET	TO F	URNISH	Δ.	
					ORS LICEN					
	A PURC	CHASE C	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.		<b>i</b> -			
				APE	LICABLE L	ΔW				
				İ						
					E CODE, F					
					INFORMAT				<b>=</b>	1
	1		1	1			1			
ATURE	This was	Start in the		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		DATE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

AFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2157

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN	(ED)	( Constitution	MS OF SAL	EQ: William	SHIF	VIA		FOB.		FREIGHT/TERMS
02/10/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		04/14/	2011			BID	OPENIN	16 TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU,	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMN	UMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	19,190,000 5,000						Signification	er for same har the sky		<u> </u>
		50V 50				001150115			.	
				ULE A	UTHORITY	GOAFKUT	NG IHI	LS	1	
·	PROCO	REMENT.							ļ	
	ANV T	NEODMAT	מ אחד	POVID	ED IN SP	ECTETOAT	TON MA	ANHALS.	ne	
					AL OR WR					
					ION PROV					
					PARAGRA					
	EFFEC		'						-	1
	J.,	, -			]	,	<b>!</b>		ļ	
	(1) N	OTICE T	D PRO	CEED:					ſ	
	•	THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK S	PECIFIED	HERE	IN IS TO	BE	
	COMPL	ETED WI	THIN	365 C	ALENDAR	DAYS AFT	ER THE	OFFICI.	AL ]	
					ECEIVED.			Г ТНАТ А	-	
					RENCE IS					
n.					PECIFIC	DATE EST	ABLISH	HED IN T	HE	
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.					
										•
	(2) 6	-	1 1		TENANCE:		TO AEI	EECTED B	,	
	THE C				LS AND W JECT TO					
					CTIVE TR					
					OM OR A				U,	
					OTH AS T		1			
		•		, ,	N ACCEPT	·	F		BY	· 
·	1			1	IDERED G		T.		_ ′	
			1 '		R FROM T		1		ANCE	
	OF TH	E WORK.	NEI	THER	THE FINA	L ACCEPT	ANCE I	NOR THE		
	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE TH	E CONTRA	CTOR (	OF		
	RESP0	NSIBILI	TY FO	RNEG	LIGENCE	OR FAULT	Y MAT	ERIALS,	AND	
	FOR D	EFECTS	APPEA	RING	MITHIN 1	HE GUARA	NTEE 1	PERIOD S	HAL	
			1	E EXP	ENSE OF	THE CONT	RACTO	R UPON		
	WRITT	EN NOTI					l			
					E ONE-YE					
					IN THE F				UNS	
					F THE AC				÷	
	ANY	AILUKES	DUE	10 18	HE NEGLIE	SENCE UK	MOKKIN	WMSUTE O	Г	
Provide de la company	yenday	et a borr Lo escul la La companio del 111 bega	la republik	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR		SNOITIONS			
SIGNATURE				•	<del></del>	TELEPHONE		•	DATE	
TITLE		)ř	EIN	<del></del>	<del></del>	<u> </u>	· I	4DDD500.0U	ANOFO	TO BE MOTER ABOVE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

**DEP15343** 

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENHON OF CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	ED 8 % 8	· ·	IRMS OF SAI	<b>E</b> (2) (1) (2)	6000 S	SHIP	VIA 🔆	garage garage	de la dela del	F,0	<b>3,B</b> ;	2003 (Self)	FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/	2011	1. 1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.					<del></del>		,	,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/14	/2011	• <del></del>			Ī	3ID	OPENI	ING	TIME	0 ]	:30PM
LINE	QU/	<b>Y</b> KTITY	VOP	CAT. NO		. ITEM NI	JMBER			ָוֹאָעוֹ	FPRICE	(1)	AMOUNT
			IN ANY		1								
		S EXPE											
	CONSTI	(C) Rued A	THE S BEIN	ONE-Y G AN									•
	ALLOT	TED FO (D)	R WORK	UNDE					EGET/	ATIC	AM MC	Y BE	
		ER DEF	INED I	N THE								,	
	(3)		ATION:		ACT	MAV	BE C	VNCE	iien.	ΤN	MHUI	E UB	
		RT IN	WRITIN	G BY	THE	DIRE	CTOR	OF	PURCI	I ZAH	ING,		
	HAVE,	PROVI	אד משמ	IAT TH	E C	INTRA	CTOR	IS	GIVE	N NO	T LE	SS	
	CERTI	FIED M	CALEN	ETURN									Y .
		RMINAT		' ' 									•
	VENDO	R TO:	LL BE	]									
	PERMI		OBTA ALL 1									IWAYS	
	MATER	IALS T	O AND	FROM VIN AN					ED C	ONS"	TRUCT	TION	
	PERMI	TS OR	RELATE	D JOE	PEI	RMITS	•						
	(5)	-	CAL SE WORK	1				CT S	HALL	BE	IN		
		DANCE	WITH T	THE SE	ECI	FICAT	TONS	PRE	PARE	D F		IE	
	PROJE	CT.	CS AR							,	EDENI	`E	
	AND A	LL PRO	VISTO	VS, CI	AUS	ES AN	D CO	NDIT	IONS	THI	EREIN	N ARE	
			AS PRI										
and the first track	1 (200)-744%			SEERI	VERSE	SIDEFOR	TERMS	AND CO	NDITIONS	Bugalir.	1086) 1813		1 7
SIGNATURE							TELEPI				<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	DATE	
TITLE			FEIN					<del></del>	<del></del> -	A.D.	DDESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**⇒** DOOZ

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for AFONUMBER OF

<u>DEP15343</u>

			•	
₽/	(GE	:	.3	2
				_
	•	R		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION

DANIELS WV 25832

2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/14/2013 01:30PM CAT. JUNE 1988 QUANTITY ∵9OU ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, DN A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAIN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

.304-763-4573

## Request for MANAGER MA

**DEP15343** 

		,	.,
٠	 PAG	Ę	3.0
			l
		9	ı

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

OH-P-HO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

02/10/		8084 N. J. 10088	ear 7 <u>0"</u>	-vp=1151511	aparter a dibba basa	postane PS 2000		and the second second		STORY.	<u> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		<u> </u>	erine arrostricción	<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/	14/2	2011				BI	D C	PENI	NG T	IME	. 01	:30PM		
INE	C	DANTITY		UOP	CAT NO.		ITEM NÜI	MBER	100					200200-0011-0011-00	TAUOM	
•	•	S' 01 01 E( S' S'	TRUC R H R C QUI UCH TATE	CTURE IGHWA DOLIN PMENT PROJ	, INC YS, O G OR OR ECTS, WEST	LUDII R THI VENT: THE : PUR: VIRG:	NG, B E INS ILATI SUPPL SUANT INIA	TO A UT NO TALLA NG PL Y OF TO A FOR W	TIC ANT AND CC	IMIT ON OF OS OR O MAT ONTRA CH BI	ED T ANY OTH ERIA CT V	TO, R / Hea Her Als P Vith	TING OR			·.
		S F P S H	HAPE ABR ROCE UCH EAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTI OTHER COM S, FI OXYG	RUDED RWISE BINAT RDM S EN, E	PRODU ), FOR E SIMI TION O STEEL ELECTR MAKI	GEI LAF F 1 MAI IC	D, CA RLY P TWO O DE BY FURN	ST, ROCE R MC THE ACE	ESSEI DRE ( E OPE	), U )F			
		A D	MER R I	ICA A NSULA	ND IN	BJEC	ES AL	THE UN L TER THE J	RI	TORY,	COL	NTINI	ENTAL THE	-		
			NG,	AUTH				SING D OF FO					IN			
		E T G C	XCE OTA UND REA OST	ED ON L CON RED I TER. IS 1	TENTRACTOLLAR	TH O COS SS (\$ THE P	F ONE T OR 2,500 URPOS OF TI	RACT I E PERC TWO 1 0.00), SES OF HE STE CT OR,	EN HO W T	T (.1 USAND HICHE HIS S	.%) FI: VER SECT	OF THE	HE			
								RCHASI IED ST					ARE			
$\frac{1}{2}(V_1)M = MM_1^2(V_1)M_2M_2M_3$				Y.J.	SEEA	EVERSE,S	IDE FOR	TERMS AN	_	NDITIONS			3.817169.8 1			311.503318.
SIGNATURE								TELEPHON	E				DATE			
TITLE			PE	EIN	•						ADD	RESS C	HANGE	S TO BE NO	TED ABO	/E

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Mequest for The Afonumber Quotation

**DEP15343** 

PAGE:::: 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	reb:	. TERI	MS:OF:SALE	Biliniki in	14.555544 <b>5</b> 5	· SHIP VI	Ninaisis is to said			O.B.	azazza).	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/		9 1 T 111 131 134	<u>*</u>	<u> </u>	1.000.00000000	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					
BID OPENING DATE:		4/14/	2011		<u> </u>		BID	OPE	NING	TIME	0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	312 1 1 11. a.l		CAT NO	j	TEM NUMI	)ER		UNJ	TPRICE		АМОИТ
		QUAN	TITY	OR OT	HERWI	SE AF	TED STA RE NOT ACT REG	REA	SONA	BLY	CIEN.	Т
•	OF	THIS	SEČTI	ON MA	Y BE	SUBJE	PRODUC CT TO 5A-3-5	CIV				
	REV. 10		1							•		
	DOMEST:		MUNIM	, GLA	SS &	STEE	. IN PU	BLI	C WO	RKS		
•	IN ACCO EVERY OF ALTERAT PUBLIC IN THE MORE IT STEEL, IN A DUS FOR USI DOMEST THE NDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR	CONTRATION, S TION, S TION, S CASE ARE ST ARE ST IT AT LU ODF ST N MORE MORE MORE	CREPHETOORE PMISOORE PMISOORE PMINE NULE A LIBBLE A LIBBL	R C I H O WHO C I H O WHO C I H O WHO C I H O	STRUCE PROVE PROVE NLY, HERE TACHI STACHI SED IN SED IN SOST OF SUCH OF	TION MENT IS WHERE WORE WORE CONTROL OF	RECONOR MAI OR MAI THE ( THAN I ILL ACCED IN I ORKS SI EL, UNI	STEAN STAND OF THE	RUCTION STANDARD TO THE STANDA	ON, E OF, 000 STEEL OUNDS Y ALU ED ST PURCH MADE 10, ECTS S IF EIGN	AND, IS OF IMITES IATES OF OF OF TOO YED MADE	m D S
1, (1930)	PRODUC PRODUC LABOR	TS TO SURPLU	BE SU S ARE	PPLIE A", A	ED OR AS DEF	PROD INED	UCED I	N A E UI	"SUB NITED	STAN' STA'	TIAL	
SIGNATURE	nyayy tengalik	<u> </u>	2 144016000	1999 D	- Amiliani	** Prof (#1) N/20	TELEPHONE	-12019	P17P (1886)	2011 STR 1 (2017)	DATE	
TITLE		[F	EIN				···	i	Δ.	nnocee	CHANGE	ESTO BE NOTED ABOVE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# 13/ 23



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

**Request for Quotation** 

DEP15343

HERRIPAGESEE

ADI	DRESS CORRES	PONDENCE	TO ATTEN	ION OF:	9.35
ниск	BOWMAN				

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

®± - <u>Р</u> - ГО

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP, VIA 508 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> UNITPRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP " ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, ITHE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR SITEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1)AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS THE ADDENDUM AND AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

TITLE

304-763-4573

#### **Request for** Quotation

DEP15343

ΤĽ	17	7
AGE		
		╗
, n	2	- 1

HIHIMADDRESS CORRES	PONDENCETO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	,
304-558-2157	

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

02/10/	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Digital TER	MS OF SAL			SHIP VI	A minimi		ile i felimena	F,O,B,	<u> </u>	88740	FREIGHT	IEHMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/14/	2011				BII	) 01	ENIN	G TII	1E	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	GAT NO		TEM NÚM	BEA			ÚNIT PRIC	6		AMO	UNT
	BUYER	IG DATE WITHIN IG DATE	FOUR								Y THE	Ē	·	
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN	ALL ADD AS AND AME RUL IAL BID DUM DOC	SUBMI ES AN DING	TTED D REG Docum	TO TH ULATI ENT S	IE STA CONS Chall	ATE PU That A Also	JRCI APPI API	HASIN Ly To Ply T	G DIY	VISI			·
		DUM THA								OF				
	REV. I	1/96												
	EXHIBI	(T 10	i 				•	١						
					Ŀ	REQUI	SITIO	N N	o	DEP1	5343	• • •		
· ·	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT									
	ADDENI	EBY ACK DUM(S) SAL, PL	AND H	AVE M	ADE 1	THE N	ECESS	ARY	REV	IG CH	EČKEI S TO	D M		
		OUM NO.	1 12	ceive	4						,			
	NO. 1													
	NO. 3									•				
	NO. 4	, , , , , ,	• • 1	•										
	08388 98480	<u> </u>	<u>l</u> Selement de	SEERE	L Verse s	IDE FOR T	ERMS AND	CON	DITIONS		Salay etg			

;304-763-4591

# 15/ 23



**MODZEK** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

Mequest for Manager Ma

PAGE THE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

P

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	-884 <b>- 845 F</b>	MS OF SAL	<b>B</b> jill (1877)		SHIP VIA			F.O.B			FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/						~~~~						
BID OPENING DATE:	Transfer to the second	04/14/	2011	Access to the control	Lateratura de Principal	A Kita oo a iba ii	SID I	OPEN	ING T	IME	01	:30PM
LINE	OUA)	YTITY	*uo#	CAT NO	TE	MNUMBER			UNIT P	RICE:		AMOUNT'
11,000,011,000		51 V 14 10 4 5100000							3 11000 11111			
	NO. 5											
		• • • • • •	<b>                                     </b>				}	,			.	
·	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIR	T MS	HE R	ECEIP	T OF	THE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECT	LION	OF	BIDS.			
			L. <u>.</u>					<u> </u>				
						ND THAT				C 4 NIN	,	
						ED TO I						
	AND AN	V STAT	E PER	SONNE	I IS N	OT BINI	DING	. 0	NLY T		.3	
						G AND						
						L ADDE				NG.	ļ	•
											1	
		( )	<u> </u>	<b>.</b>	\d}	_		0.7.01				
		1	ジン	. ~~~	Z				IATURE		-	
			1751	ben.	10000	cation	/	COME	ΑΝΥ			
· .			/		,,,	14-11.	` ` ` `		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
				<b> </b>	$ \dots,\mathcal{C} $	14-11.		DATE				
				1								
	REV. 1	1/96										
		-		MOT	ICE							
				NUI	106	•						
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	רדומפט	ED TO:						
1												
		EPARTM				RATION						
		URCHAS	1	IVISI	ON							
•		RUILDIN		TON C		EACT						
		2019 WA	1	1	5305-0							
<u> </u>		MARKES	,,,,,,	N V	.9309**	120						
				1								
	[		1					<u> </u>				
			1			INFORM				FACE	OF	
'	THE EV	IVELOPE	ו אט וּ	Lue Ri	LID MAY	NOT BE	LUN	le ។ អា	IKEU:			
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS		NDITION	is :			
SIGNATURE						TELEPI	ONE				DATE	
TITLE	<del></del>		EIN			<u> </u>			ADDR	ESS CH	INGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

;304-763-4591

# 16/ 23

PAGE. ...



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DECLUES! IOF | 100 N OF REQ NUMBER OF THE Quotation

**DEP15343** 

WANTED THE SECONDESS CORRESPONDENCES OF THE WHON OF WARREN CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	(ED	TEP	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPVI	A:	::::::: E	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/									
BID OPENING DATE:		04/14/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY.	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BEP	ÜNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	SEALED	BID							
	BUYER:				CB-23				
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15343				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		04/14/201	I			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM ·				
					umber in ng your b 304-76	ID:		ESSARY	
					ITH THEIR USED FOR 2400 Bi	PAYMEN Sc. DC	T PROCES	SSING:	
		PRINT			AME OF PE		1	T	
			į	,					
						····			
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NOUTIONS	<del></del>	radio de consecue de la composição de la c En composição de la compo
SIGNATURE		•				TELEPHONE		DAT	<b>G</b>
TITLE		ji	EIN			*	AE	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### Drawdy Circle Portals DEP15343

#### Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION	
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE	
	DANIELS, WV 25832	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION		IIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	\$	5,800.00	\$	5,800.00
2,0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	\$	2,900.00	\$	2,900.00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	\$	1,780.00	\$	1,780.00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00
5.0	100 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	\$	5,00	\$	500,00
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	\$	2,200.00	\$	2,200,00
7.1	100 L.F.	18" HDPE PIPE	\$	40.00	\$	4,000.00
7,2	1 Ea.	DROP INLET	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500,00
7.3	Lump Sum	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	\$	1,850,00	\$	1,850,00
7.4	3 Ea.	SPLASH PADS	\$	500.00	\$	1,500.00
9.0	25 TONS	1-1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE	\$	50.00	\$	1,250,00
10.0	3 Ea.	WET MINE SEAL	\$	10,000.00	\$	30,000.00
					\$	<u> </u>
					-	
-						
					1	
			1			
			1			
******	d:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		88		****	
			W			
88 <del>888</del>		TOTAL	838		\$	60,280.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

raft A. General Information
Business Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0102 771do-001 Address: 2400 Ritter Vive
Address: 2400 Ritter University: State: WY Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573
Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: radkins@ aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Ronnie Adking, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
4-14-11 Date Vice President Signature Title
Date Signature Title
TATRODE A NUMBER 1 - and a south in Bout C to the agreement of evicting information in

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



Parent Entity
(248573) Aspen Corporation

#### All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Ditte	Octobre (Bangala) Galban Galbanur	O		
Description	Reinted Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shareholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
President	(248574) Donnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Shureholder	(248575) Ronale L Adklus	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice President	(248575) Ronnie L Adkino		1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248575) Ronnis L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Trensuser	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	

	Agency <u>DEP# 15343</u> REQ.P.O# P18
8(D	BOND
PERMITER TO SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVICE STATE S	admillered Aspen Corporation
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That wa, the u	25832 , as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd. Fairfield, CH at	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfie	Ld as Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virolnia, as Obliges, in the penal sum of 5% of bi	as Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the State  d (\$ 5% of bld ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and soverally bind oursolves, o	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hor DEP# 15343 Drawdy Circle Portals project	ato and made a part betenf, to enfor into a contract to written for
County) Reclamation of 0.4 Acre abandone	
COULTY ACCOUNT	
NOW THEREFORE	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain to full
The Surely, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agreeway impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the waive notice of any such extension.	ees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
. IN WITNESS WHEREOF Principal and Surety have hareunio	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
heve caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these pre-	
14th cay of April 20 11	
The state of the s	•
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
	(Name of Pilnolpal)
	(Most be President or
	Vice President)
	Vice President
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company (Namo of Surely)
· .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1	Brende Snuffer
	Altomey-In-Faqt//

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Raised corporate seals a must be affixed, a power of attorney must be affixed.

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

#### Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, scal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in offcot;

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and scaled shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

SFAI

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

ALTERIATION AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Lasv NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and scal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

14th

STARGEROS

day of

April, 2011

this



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

•
STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, Ronnie Adkint, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
By: Vice-President
Date: 4-14-2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of April 2011.
By Commission expires 8-14-2015
(Sea) Company Public State of West Vinglinia State of West Vinglinia Company Public State of West Vinglinia Company Public State of West Vinglinia Company Com
ASPEN CORPORATION (Notary Public)
THIS AT PIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN UNCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISCONTINUES
THE BID. Rev March 20

DEP 15343

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities, "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Date: Authorized Signature: State of Kaleigh Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 14 day of 8-14 ,2015. My Commission expires NOTARY PUBLIC AFFIX SEAL HE NOTARY PUBLIC OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION DO BOX 737
DANIELS, WV 25832
My commission expires August 14, 2015